FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 Legal Star TM05/REV03

Tab settings → → →

2/14/0

03-20-2000



LY

Docket No.:

TJJ-16219/01

1	01	292	51	4	

To the Honorable Commissioner of Parone and Trademarks:	riease record the attached original documents or copy there		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Ohio Electronics Machinery, Inc.	Name: Safety Technology International, Inc.		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 2306 Airport Road  City: Waterford State: MI ZIP: 4823		
	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership		
	★ Corporation-State Michigan		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other		
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	tached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Ernest I. Gifford	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00		
Internal Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle			
Anderson & Citkowski, P.C.	☑ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 280 N. Old Woodward, Suite 400	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Birmingham State: MI ZIP: 48009	07-1180		
37:772000 DNGUYEN 00000308 1841928 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
01.70:481 40.00.02			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
Ernest I. Gifford	US JUJUL 2/81/02		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and epopulating the same of t		

REEL: 002036 FRAME: 0726

## **CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Ohio Electronics Machinery, Inc., an Ohio corporation, is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO. DATE OF REGISTRATION

LUNKER LIFT 1,841,928 June 28, 1994

WHEREAS, <u>Safety Technology International</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a <u>Michigan</u> corporation having its principal offices at <u>2306 Airport Road</u>, <u>Waterford</u>, <u>MI 48237</u>, has acquired said registered trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration. Ohio Electronics Machinery, Inc., hereby assigns to Safety Technology International, Inc., all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof.

Signed this 28 day of JAN,  $\Rightarrow 2000$ 

OHIO ELECTRONICS MACHINERY, INC.

Nobert L Miskimins
(Signature of Officer of corporation)

By: Robert L MISKIMINS
(Type or print name)

Title V. P. (Type or print title)

tjj-16219/01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002036 FRAME: 0727

State of Chris	
	) ss
County of COLUMBIANA	)
Subscribed and swor	n to before me this 25 day of JANUARY, 192500

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

**RECORDED: 02/14/2000** 

JOHN A. SCHOENI Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Exp. Feb. 4, 2003

EIG/bc TJJ-16219/01 11/5//99

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002036 FRAME: 0728